
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Indiana

IN01-500 St Joseph County Continuum of Care System

The Center for the Homeless SHPR $577,779.00
Life Treatment Centers, Incorporated SHPR $231,922.00
Family & Children's Center Counseling and Development Servic SHP $403,000.00

Total: $1,212,701.00

IN01-502 Evansville

ECHO Housing Corporation SHPR $291,003.00
Evansville Coalition for the Homeless, Incorporated SHPR $575,504.00
Evansville Coalition for the Homeless, Incorporated SHPR $114,660.00
Indiana Legal Services SHP $56,132.00

Total: $1,037,299.00

IN01-503 State of Indiana

Housing Opportunities SHP $512,001.00
South Central Community Mental Health Centers, Inc. SHPR $113,904.00
Community Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHPR $249,256.00
City of Anderson Indiana SPC $381,480.00
Community Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHP $322,576.00
Community Mental Health Center, Incorporaed SHP $339,157.00
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Incorporated SHPR $226,013.00
Elkhart Youth Service Bureau SHPR $134,295.00
Haven House Services, Incorporated SHPR $706,719.00
Pathfinder Services, Incorporated SHPR $432,053.00
Human Services, Incorporated SHPR $152,406.00
Family Services of Elkhart County SHPR $140,569.00
Community Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHPR $917,504.00
Open Door Community Services, Incorporated SHPR $352,800.00
Kosciusko County Shelter for Abuse SHPR $118,304.00
Human Services, Incorporated SHPR $324,450.00
Quinco Behavioral Health Systems SHPR $82,128.00
Family and Social Services Administration SPCR $51,600.00

Total: $5,557,215.00

IN01-504 City of Indianapolis



Adult & Child Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHP $530,457.00
City of Indianapolis SPC $288,600.00
City of Indianapolis SPC $265,320.00
Adult & Child Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHPR $168,399.00
ECI SHPR $99,756.00
Midtown Community Mental Health Center SHPR $297,534.00
Adult & Child Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHPR $139,397.00
Martin Luther King Community Development Corporation SHPR $107,455.00
The Julian Center, Incorporated SHP $189,000.00
Westside Community Development Corporation SHPR $242,264.00
ECI SHPR $180,761.00
ECI SHPR $74,724.00
Dayspring Center SHPR $126,457.00
Midtown Community Mental Health Center SHPR $518,414.00
HealthNet, Incorporated SHPR $667,376.00

Total: $3,895,914.00

IN01-505 Gary Continuum of Care Network

City of Gary dba Gary Commission for Women SHPR $131,492.00
Total: $131,492.00

IN01-506 City of Fort Wayne Indiana

Cedars Hope, Inc. SHPR $259,100.00
Vincent House Incorporated SHPR $269,446.00
Vincent House, Inc. SHPR $158,831.00

Total: $687,377.00
State Total: $12,521,998.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

INDIANA STATE PROGRAM $1,747,000.00
TERRE HAUTE $86,000.00
SOUTH BEND $127,000.00
INDIANAPOLIS $419,000.00
HAMMOND $101,000.00
GARY $162,000.00
FORT WAYNE $108,000.00
EVANSVILLE $129,000.00

Total ESG: $2,879,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $15,400,998.00


